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AC Voltage 
Range Resolution Accuracy 
600mV 0.1mV ± (3.0% of rdg ± 3 digits) (manual) 
6V 1mV 

± (1.0% of rdg ± 3 digits) 60V 10mV 
600V 100mV 
700V 1V ± (1.5% of rdg ± 3 digits) 
1 Frequency Range for ACV: 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Response for ACV: avg, calibrated in RMS of sine wave 
 
Overload protection: 1,000VDC or 700VAC RMS 
Input impedance (nominal): > 10MΩ; AC voltage: > 10MΩ 
Common mode rejection ratio: DC voltage: > 100dB @ DC, 50 or 60Hz; AC voltage: > 60dB @ DC, 50 or 60Hz 
Normal mode rejection ratio: DC voltage: > 45dB @ 50 or 60Hz 
 
Frequency 
 
Range Resolution Accuracy 
99.99Hz 0.01Hz 

± (0.1% of rdg ± 3 digits) 
999.9Hz 0.1Hz 
9.999kHz 0.001kHz 
99.99kHz 0.01kHz 
999.9kHz 0.1kHz 
Overload protection: 250VDC or 250VAC RMS 
 
Resistance 
 
Range Resolution Accuracy 
600.0Ω 0.1Ω ± (0.5% of rdg ± 3 digits) 
6.000kΩ 1Ω 

± (0.5% of rdg ± 2 digits) 60.00kΩ 10Ω 
600.0kΩ 100Ω 
6.000MΩ 1kΩ 
60.00MΩ 10kΩ ± (1.5% of rdg ± 3 digits) 
Overload protection: 250VDC or 250VAC RMS 
 
Diode Test 
 
Range Resolution Accuracy 
1V 0.001V 1.0% uncertainty 
Forward DC Current: ± 1mA 
Reverse DC Voltage: ± 1.5V 
Overload Protection: 250VDC or 250VAC RMS 
 
Continuity Check 
 
Range Resolution Accuracy 
600Ω 0.1Ω Open circuit voltage approx. 0.5V 
Continuity beeper: ≤ 50Ω 
Overload Protection: 250VDC or 250VAC RMS 
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Temperature 
 

Range Resolution Accuracy 
-55C°~0°C 0.1°C ± (5.0% of rdg ± 4°C) 
1°C~400°C ± (2.0% of rdg ± 3°C) 

401°C~1,000°C 1°C ± 2.0% of rdg 
Temperature specifications do not include thermocouple errors 
Overload Protection: 250VDC or 250VAC RMS 
 
Capacitance 
 

Range Resolution Accuracy 
60nF 10pF ± (3.0% of rdg + 20 digits) 

600nF 100pF 
± (3.0% of rdg + 10 digits) 6µF 1nF 

60µF 10nF 
300µF 100nF ± (5.0% of rdg + 10 digits) 

Overload Protection: 250VDC or 250VAC RMS 
 
Current 
 

DC Current 
Range Resolution Accuracy 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.5% of rdg ± 3 digits) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (1.5% of rdg ± 5 digits) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (2.0% of rdg ± 5 digits) 10A 10mA 
 

AC Current 
Range Resolution Accuracy 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.8% of rdg ± 5 digits) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (2.0% of rdg ± 8 digits) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (3.0% of rdg ± 8 digits) 10A 10mA 
1 Frequency Range for ACA: 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Response for ACA: avg, calibrated in RMS of sine wave 
 
Overload Protection: F10A/600V fuse for 10A range; F750mA/600V fuse for µA and mA ranges 
Max. Input Current: 600mA DC or 600mA AC RMS for µA and mA ranges; 10A DC or 10A AC RMS for 10A ranges 
For measurements > 6A, max. 4 minutes ON to measure, 10 minutes OFF; above 10A unspecified 
 
Use this device with original accessories only. Velleman nv cannot be held responsible in the event of 
damage or injury resulted from (incorrect) use of this device. 
 
For more info concerning this product, please visit our website www.velleman.eu. 
The information in this manual is subject to change without prior notice. 
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AC-spanning 
Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
600mV 0.1mV ± (3.0% ± 3 digits) (manueel) 
6V 1mV 

± (1.0% ± 3 digits) 60V 10mV 
600V 100mV 
700V 1V ± (1.5% ± 3 digits) 
1 Frequentiebereik voor ACV: 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Respons voor ACV: gemiddeld, gekalibreerd in rms 
 
Bescherming tegen overbelasting: 1,000VDC of 700VAC rms 
Ingangsimpedantie (nominaal): > 10MΩ; AC-spanning: > 10MΩ 
CMRR: DC-spanning: > 100dB @ DC, 50 of 60Hz; AC-spanning: > 60dB @ DC, 50 of 60Hz 
NMRR: DC-spanning: > 45dB @ 50 of 60Hz 
 
Frequentie 
 
Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
99.99Hz 0.01Hz 

± (0.1% ± 3 digits) 
999.9Hz 0.1Hz 
9.999kHz 0.001kHz 
99.99kHz 0.01kHz 
999.9kHz 0.1kHz 
Bescherming tegen overbelasting: 250VDC of 250VAC rms 
 
Weestand 
 
Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
600.0Ω 0.1Ω ± (0.5% ± 3 digits) 
6.000kΩ 1Ω 

± (0.5% ± 2 digits) 60.00kΩ 10Ω 
600.0kΩ 100Ω 
6.000MΩ 1kΩ 
60.00MΩ 10kΩ ± (1.5% ± 3 digits) 
Bescherming tegen overbelasting: 250VDC of 250VAC rms 
 
Diode 
 
Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
1V 0.001V 1.0% onzekerheid 
DC doorlaatstroom: ± 1mA 
DC sperspanning: ± 1.5V 
Bescherming tegen overbelasting: 250VDC of 250VAC rms 
 
Doorverbinding 
 
Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
600Ω 0.1Ω Spanning open circuit ong. 0.5V 
Zoemer doorverbinding: ≤ 50Ω 
Bescherming tegen overbelasting: 250VDC of 250VAC rms 
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Temperatuur 
 

Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
-55C°~0°C 0.1°C ± (5.0% ± 4°C) 
1°C~400°C ± (2.0% ± 3°C) 

401°C~1,000°C 1°C ± 2.0% 
Temperatuurspecificaties bevatten geen fouten in het thermokoppel. 
Bescherming tegen overbelasting: 250VDC of 250VAC rms 
 
Capaciteit 
 

Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
60nF 10pF ± (3.0% + 20 digits) 

600nF 100pF 
± (3.0% + 10 digits) 6µF 1nF 

60µF 10nF 
300µF 100nF ± (5.0% + 10 digits) 

Bescherming tegen overbelasting: 250VDC of 250VDC 
 
Stroom 
 

DC-stroom 
Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.5% ± 3 digits) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (1.5% ± 5 digits) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (2.0% ± 5 digits) 10A 10mA 
 

AC-stroom 
Bereik Resolutie Nauwkeurigheid 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.8% ± 5 digits) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (2.0% ± 8 digits) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (3.0% ± 8 digits) 10A 10mA 
1 Frequentiebereik voor ACA: 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Respons voor ACA: gemiddeld, gekalibreerd in rms 
 
Bescherming tegen overbelasting: F10A/600V-zekering voor 10A-bereik; F750mA/600V-zekering voor µA- en mA-
bereiken 
Max. ingangsstroom: 600mA DC of 600mA AC rms voor µA- en mA-bereiken; 10A DC of 10A AC rms voor 10A-
bereik 
Voor metingen > 6A, max. 4 minuten ON, 10 minuten OFF; boven 10A niet gespecificeerd 
 
Gebruik dit toestel enkel met originele accessoires. Velleman nv is niet aansprakelijk voor schade of 
kwetsuren bij (verkeerd) gebruik van dit toestel. 
 
Voor meer informatie omtrent dit product, zie www.velleman.eu. 
De informatie in deze handleiding kan te allen tijde worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. 
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Tension 
 

DC Voltage 
Gamme Résolution Précision 
600mV 0.1mV ± (0.5% ± 5 digits) 
6V 1mV 

± (0.8% ± 5 digits) 60V 10mV 
600V 100mV 
1000V 1V ± (1.0% ± 10 digits) 
 

AC Voltage 
Gamme Résolution Précision 
600mV 0.1mV ± (3.0% ± 3 digits) (manuel) 
6V 1mV 

± (1.0% ± 3 digits) 60V 10mV 
600V 100mV 
700V 1V ± (1.5% ± 3 digits) 
1 Plage de fréquence pour CAV : 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Réponse pour CAV : calibrée en RMS de l’onde sinusoïde 
Protection surcharge : 1000VCC ou 700VCA RMS 
Impédance d’entrée (nominale) : > 10MΩ ; tension CA : > 10MΩ 
CMRR : tension CC : > 100dB @ DC, 50 ou 60Hz ; tension CA : > 60dB @ CC, 50 ou 60Hz 
NMRR : tension CC : > 45dB @ 50 ou 60Hz 
 

Fréquence 
 

Gamme Résolution Précision 
99.99Hz 0.01Hz 

± (0.1% ± 3 digits) 
999.9Hz 0.1Hz 
9.999kHz 0.001kHz 
99.99kHz 0.01kHz 
999.9kHz 0.1kHz 
Protection surcharge : 250VDC ou 250VAC RMS 
 

Résistance 
 

Gamme Résolution Précision 
600.0Ω 0.1Ω ± (0.5% ± 3 digits) 
6.000kΩ 1Ω 

± (0.5% ± 2 digits) 60.00kΩ 10Ω 
600.0kΩ 100Ω 
6.000MΩ 1kΩ 
60.00MΩ 10kΩ ± (1.5% ± 3 digits) 
Protection surcharge : 250VDC ou 250VAC RMS 
 

Diode 
 

Gamme Résolution Précision 
1V 0.001V 1.0% 
Tension CC directe : ± 1mA 
Tension CC inverse : ± 1.5V 
Protection surcharge : 250VCC ou 250VCA RMS 
 

Continuité 
 

Gamme Résolution Précision 

600Ω 0.1Ω Tension circuit ouvert approximative 
de 0.5V 

Ronfleur : ≤ 50Ω 
Protection surcharge : 250VCC ou 250VCA RMS 
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Température 
 
Gamme Résolution Précision 
-55C°~0°C 0.1°C ± (5.0% ± 4°C) 
1°C~400°C ± (2.0% ± 3°C) 
401°C~1,000°C 1°C ± 2.0% 
Les spécifications de température n’incluent pas les erreurs de thermocouple. 
Protection surcharge : 250VCC ou 250VCA RMS 
 
Capacité 
 
Gamme Résolution Précision 
60nF 10pF ± (3.0% + 20 digits) 
600nF 100pF 

± (3.0% + 10 digits) 6µF 1nF 
60µF 10nF 
300µF 100nF ± (5.0% + 10 digits) 
Protection surcharge : 250VCC ou 250VCA RMS 
 
Courant 
 

Courant CC 
Gamme Résolution Précision 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.5% ± 3 digits) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (1.5% ± 5 digits) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (2.0% ± 5 digits) 10A 10mA 
 

Courant CA 
Range Résolution Précision 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.8% ± 5 digits) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (2.0% ± 8 digits) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (3.0% ± 8 digits) 10A 10mA 
1 Plage de fréquence pour ACA : 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Réponse pour ACA : Moyenne, calibrée en RMS de l’onde sinusoïde 
Protection surcharge : fusible F10A/600V pour gamme 10A ; fusible F750mA/600V pour gammes µA et mA 
Courant d’entrée max. : 600mA CC ou 600mA CA RMS pour gammes µA et mA ; 10A CC ou 10A CA RMS pour 
gamme 10A 
Pour des mesures > 6A, mesures de max. 4 minutes, 10 minutes OFF : Plus de 10A non spécifié 
 
N’employer cet appareil qu’avec des accessoires d’origine. SA Velleman ne sera aucunement responsable 
de dommages ou lésions survenus à un usage (incorrect) de cet appareil. 
 
Pour plus d’information concernant cet article, visitez notre site web www.velleman.eu. 
Toutes les informations présentées dans cette notice peuvent être modifiées sans notification préalable. 
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Tensión 
 

Tensión DC 
Rango Resolución Precisión 
600mV 0.1mV ± (0.5% lectura ± 5 dígitos) 
6V 1mV 

± (0.8% lectura ± 5 dígitos) 60V 10mV 
600V 100mV 
1000V 1V ± (1.0% lectura ± 10 dígitos) 
 

Tensión AC  
Rango Resolución Precisión 
600mV 0.1mV ± (3.0% lectura ± 3 dígitos) (manual) 
6V 1mV 

± (1.0% lectura ± 3 dígitos) 60V 10mV 
600V 100mV 
700V 1V ± (1.5% lectura ± 3 dígitos) 
1 Rango de frecuencia para CAV: 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Respuesta para CAV: respuesta media, calibración en RMS de una onda sinusoidal 
Protección de sobrecarga: 1000VCC o 700VCA RMS 
Impedancia de entrada (nominal): > 10MΩ; tensión CA: > 10MΩ 
CMRR: tensión CC: > 100dB @ DC, 50 ó 60Hz; tensión CA: > 60dB @ CC, 50 ó 60Hz 
NMRR: tensión CC: > 45dB @ 50 ó 60Hz 
 

Frecuencia 
 

Rango Resolución Precisión 
99.99Hz 0.01Hz 

± (0.1% lectura ± 3 dígitos) 
999.9Hz 0.1Hz 
9.999kHz 0.001kHz 
99.99kHz 0.01kHz 
999.9kHz 0.1kHz 
Protección de sobrecarga: 250VDC o 250VAC RMS 
 

Resistencia 
 

Rango Resolución Precisión 
600.0Ω 0.1Ω ± (0.5% lectura ± 3 dígitos) 
6.000kΩ 1Ω 

± (0.5% lectura ± 2 dígitos) 60.00kΩ 10Ω 
600.0kΩ 100Ω 
6.000MΩ 1kΩ 
60.00MΩ 10kΩ ± (1.5% lectura ± 3 dígitos) 
Protección de sobrecarga: 250VDC o 250VAC RMS 
 

Diodo 
 

Rango Resolución Precisión 
1V 0.001V 1.0% 
Tensión CC directa: ± 1mA 
Tensión CC inversa: ± 1.5V 
Protección de sobrecarga: 250VCC o 250VCA RMS 
 

Continuidad 
 

Rango Resolución Precisión 

600Ω 0.1Ω Tensión aproximativa circuito abierto 
de 0.5V 

Zumbador: ≤ 50Ω 
Protección de sobrecarga: 250VCC o 250VCA RMS 
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Temperatura 
 
Rango Resolución Precisión 
-55C°~0°C 0.1°C ± (5.0% ± 4°C) 
1°C~400°C ± (2.0% ± 3°C) 
401°C~1,000°C 1°C ± 2.0% 
Las especificaciones de temperatura no incluyen los errores de la sonda. 
Protección de sobrecarga: 250VCC o 250VCA RMS 
 
Capacidad 
 
Rango Resolución Precisión 
60nF 10pF ± (3.0% lectura + 20 dígitos) 
600nF 100pF 

± (3.0% lectura + 10 dígitos) 6µF 1nF 
60µF 10nF 
300µF 100nF ± (5.0% lectura + 10 dígitos) 
Protección de sobrecarga: 250VCC o 250VCA RMS 
 
Corriente 
 

Corriente CC 
Rango Resolución Precisión 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.5% lectura ± 3 dígitos) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (1.5% lectura ± 5 dígitos) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (2.0% lectura ± 5 dígitos) 10A 10mA 
 

Corriente CA 
Rango Resolución Precisión 
600µA 0.1µA ± (1.8% lectura ± 5 dígitos) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (2.0% lectura ± 8 dígitos) 600mA 0.1µA 
6A 1mA ± (3.0% lectura ± 8 dígitos) 10A 10mA 
1 Rango de frecuencia para ACA: 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Respuesta para ACA: respuesta media, calibración en RMS de una onda sinusoidal 
Protección de sobrecarga: fusible F10A/600V para el rango 10A; fusible F750mA/600V para los rangos µA y mA 
Corriente de entrada máx. : 600mA CC o 600mA CA RMS para los rangos µA y mA; 10A CC o 10A CA RMS para el 
rango 10A 
Para mediciones > 6A, mediciones de máx. 4 minutos, 10 minutos OFF: Más de 10A no especificado 
 
Utilice este aparato sólo con los accesorios originales. Velleman SA no será responsable de daños ni 
lesiones causados por un uso (indebido) de este aparato. 
 
Para más información sobre este producto, visite nuestra página web www.velleman.eu. 
Se pueden modificar las especificaciones y el contenido de este manual sin previo aviso. 
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Widerstand 
 

Bereich Auflösung Genauigkeit 
600.0Ω 0.1Ω ± (0.5% ± 3 Digits) 
6.000kΩ 1Ω 

± (0.5% ± 2 Digits) 60.00kΩ 10Ω 
600.0kΩ 100Ω 
6.000MΩ 1kΩ 
60.00MΩ 10kΩ ± (1.5% ± 3 Digits) 
Überlastungsschutz: 250VDC oder 250VAC rms 
 
Dioden 
 

Bereich Auflösung Genauigkeit 
1V 0.001V 1.0% Unsicherheit 
DC-Durchlassstrom: ± 1mA 
DC-Sperrspannung: ± 1.5V 
Überlastungsschutz: 250VDC oder 250VAC rms  
 
Durchgang 
 

Bereich Auflösung Genauigkeit 
600Ω 0.1Ω Leerlaufspannung 

                      etwa 0.5V 
Akustisches Warnsignal bei Durchgang: ≤ 50Ω 
Überlastungsschutz: 250VDC oder 250VAC rms 
 
Temperatur 
 

Bereich Auflösung Genauigkeit 
-55C°~0°C 0.1°C ± (5.0% ± 4°C) 
1°C~400°C ± (2.0% ± 3°C) 

401°C~1,000°C 1°C ± 2.0% 
Technische Daten der Temperatur enthalten keine Fehler im Thermofühler. 
Überlastungsschutz: 250VDC oder 250VAC rms 
 
Kapazität 
 

Bereich Auflösung Genauigkeit 
60nF 10pF ± (3.0% + 20 Digits) 

600nF 100pF 
± (3.0% + 10 Digits) 6µF 1nF 

60µF 10nF 
300µF 100nF ± (5.0% + 10 Digits) 

Überlastungsschutz: 250VDC oder 250VDC 
 
Strom 
 

DC-Strom 
Bereich Auflösung Genauigkeit 

600µA 0.1µA ± (1.5% ± 3 Digits) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0.01µA ± (1.5% ± 5 Digits) 
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Częstotliwość 
 
Zakres Rezolucja Dokładność 
99.99Hz 0.01Hz 

± (0.1% od rdg ± 3 cyf)ry 
999.9Hz 0.1Hz 
9.999kHz 0.001kHz 
99.99kHz 0.01kHz 
999.9kHz 0.1kHz 
Zabezpieczenie przeciw przeciążeniowe 250VDC lub 250VAC RMS 
 
Rezystancja - oporność 
 
Zakres Rezolucja Dokładność 
600.0Ω 0.1Ω ± (0.5% od rdg ± 3 cyfry) 
6.000kΩ 1Ω 

± (0.5% od rdg ± 2 cyfry) 60.00kΩ 10Ω 
600.0kΩ 100Ω 
6.000MΩ 1kΩ 
60.00MΩ 10kΩ ± (1.5% od  rdg ± 3 cyfry) 
Zabezpieczenie przeciw przeciążeniowe 250VDC lub 250VAC RMS 
 
Test diody 
 
Zakres Rezolucja Dokładność 
1V 0.001V 1.0% błędu 
Prąd przewodzenia DC: ± 1mA 
Prąd wsteczny DC: ± 1.5V 
Zabezpieczenie przeciw przeciążeniowe 250VDC lub 250VAC RMS 
 
Test ciągłości 
 
Zakres Rezolucja Dokładność 
600Ω 0.1Ω Napięcie otwartego obwodu ok. 0.5V 
Brzęczyk: ≤ 50Ω 
Zabezpieczenie przeciw przeciążeniowe 250VDC lub 250VAC RMS 
 
Temperatura 
 
Zakres Rezolucja Dokładność 

-55C°~0°C 0.1°C ± (5.0% od rdg ± 4°C) 
1°C~400°C ± (2.0% od rdg ± 3°C) 

401°C~1,000°C 1°C ± 2.0% od rdg 
Specyfikacja temperatury nie zawiera błędów sondy temperatury. 
Zabezpieczenie przeciw przeciążeniowe 250VDC lub 250VAC RMS 
 
Pojemność 
 
Zakres Rezolucja Dokładność 

60nF 10pF ± (3.0% od rdg + 20 digits) 
600nF 100pF 

± (3.0% od rdg + 10 digits) 6µF 1nF 
60µF 10nF 

300µF 100nF ± (5.0% od rdg + 10 digits) 
Zabezpieczenie przeciw przeciążeniowe 250VDC lub 250VAC RMS 
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Resistenza 
 
Portata Risoluzione Accuratezza 
600,0Ω 0,1Ω ± (0,5% lettura ± 3 cifre) 
6,000kΩ 1Ω 

± (0,5% lettura ± 2 cifre) 60,00kΩ 10Ω 
600,0kΩ 100Ω 
6,000MΩ 1kΩ 
60,00MΩ 10kΩ ± (1,5% lettura ± 3 cifre) 
Protezione da sovraccarico: 250VDC o 250VAC RMS 
 
Test diodi 
 
Portata Risoluzione Accuratezza 
1V 0,001V 1,0% incertezza 
Corrente continua diretta: ± 1mA 
Tensione continua inversa: ± 1,5V 
Protezione da sovraccarico: 250VDC o 250VAC RMS 
 
Test di continuità 
 
Portata Risoluzione Accuratezza 
600Ω 0,1Ω Tensione a circuito aperto ~ 0,5V 
Soglia intervento segnale acustico: ≤ 50Ω 
Protezione da sovraccarico: 250VDC o 250VAC RMS 
 
Temperatura 
 

Portata Risoluzione Accuratezza 
-55C°~0°C 0,1°C ± (5,0% lettura ± 4°C) 
1°C~400°C ± (2,0% lettura ± 3°C) 

401°C~1,000°C 1°C ± 2,0% lettura 
Le specifiche sono relative al solo strumento e non includono l’eventuale errore introdotto dalla termocoppia.  
Protezione da sovraccarico: 250VDC o 250VAC RMS 
 
Capacità 
 

Portata Risoluzione Accuratezza 
60nF 10pF ± (3,0% lettura + 20 cifre) 

600nF 100pF 
± (3,0% lettura + 10 cifre) 6µF 1nF 

60µF 10nF 
300µF 100nF ± (5,0% lettura + 10 cifre) 

Protezione da sovraccarico: 250VDC o 250VAC RMS 
 
Corrente 
 

Corrente continua (DC) 
Portata Risoluzione Accuratezza 
600µA 0,1µA ± (1,5% lettura ± 3 cifre) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0,01µA ± (1,5% lettura ± 5 cifre) 600mA 0,1µA 
6A 1mA ± (2,0% lettura ± 5 cifre) 10A 10mA   
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Corrente alternata (AC) 
Portata Risoluzione Accuratezza 
600µA 0,1µA ± (1,8% lettura ± 5 cifre) 6000µA 1µA 
60mA 0,01µA ± (2,0% lettura ± 8 cifre) 600mA 0,1µA 
6A 1mA ± (3,0% lettura ± 8 cifre) 10A 10mA 
1 Gamma di frequenza per corrente AC: 40Hz~400Hz 
2 Risposta per corrente AC: valore medio, calibrato sul valore RMS di un’onda sinusoidale. 
 
Protezione da sovraccarico: fusibile per portata 10A, F10A/600V; fusibile per portate mA e µA, F750mA/600VmA. 
Massima corrente d’ingresso: 600mA DC o 600mA AC RMS per portate µA e mA; 10A DC o 10A AC RMS per 
portata 10A. 
Per misurazioni > 6A, misurazione con durata massima di 4 minuti seguita da una pausa di 10 minuti; non specificato 
per valori di corrente superiori a 10A.  
 
Utilizzare questo strumento solo con accessori originali. Velleman nv non può essere ritenuta responsabile 
per danni a cose o persone che potrebbero derivare da un errato utilizzo del dispositivo. 
 
Per ulteriori informazioni relative a questo prodotto, vi preghiamo di visitare il nostro sito www.velleman.eu. 
Le informazioni contenute in questo manuale possono essere soggette a modifiche senza alcun preavviso. 
 


